
2024-25 Curling NB Provincial Events Schedule

Dates Reg/Pmt
Deadline

Location Event Chair Nationals

Nov 28-Dec 1 07-Nov Gage Shawn Riggs (shawn.riggs@forces.gc.ca) Mar 16-21
Jan 2-5 12-Dec Gage Matt Munro (gimlimatt@live.com) Feb 16-22
Jan 15-19 26-Dec Heather Roger McNabb (mcnabb@nb.sympatico.ca) Feb 14-23
Jan 24-26 02-Jan Curl Moncton Marcel Robichaud (robichaud303@hotmail.com) NA
Jan 29-Feb 2 09-Jan CWC Stephen Muzzerall (stephen.muzzerall@gmail.com) Feb 28-Mar 9
Feb 7-9 16-Jan Miramichi Don Walls (dw0953@gmail.com) ??
Feb 6-9 16-Jan Heather Roger McNabb (mcnabb@nb.sympatico.ca) Mar 22-30
Feb 14-17 23-Jan CWC David MacCafferty (clubpro@bellaliant.net) Mar 30-Apr 6
Feb 14-16 23-Jan TSA Felipe Marin (felipe@mathroom.ca) NA
Feb 27-Mar 2 06-Feb TSA Nick Munn (Nick.Munn@nbed.nb.ca) Nov: 2025
Mar 7-9 13-Feb CWC Jaime Watson (jaime.watson@icloud.com) NA
Mar 20-23 27-Feb Miramichi Don Walls (dw0953@gmail.com) Dec: 2025
Mar 21-23 27-Feb Moncton/Sackville Paul Lang (paul.lang@csrk.ca) NA
Mar 27-30 06-Mar Curl Moncton Mike Doucette (mikedoucette56@gmail.com Nov: 2025
Mar 28-30 06-Mar Woodstock Amy MacDonald (macdfam5@gmail.com) NA

Nov 26-Dec 1 Curl Moncton Registration Deadline Sept 6 - Curling Canada Mar 16-21
Dec 6-8 14-Nov Miramichi Kevin Kyle (nbcayouthdirector@gmail.com)
Jan 2-5 N/A Feb 23-27
Feb 14-16 23-Jan TSA Kevin Kyle (nbcayouthdirector@gmail.com)
Mar 13-15 N/A Halifax

Sanctioned by Curling NB.  Independently owned & operated.

Owned by Curling NB and managed by the Curling NB Competitions Committee. (Note: Club Championship is managed by the Executive Director)

Owned by Curling NB and managed by the Curling NB Youth Development Committee.

NB-U15 Rockfest Qualifier #1
AUS
NB-U15 Rockfest Qualifier #2
U15 Rockfest Atlantic

Mixed
Jr Mixed Doubles

OTHERS
U21 MD Open Regionals

U15 Kenny Coates
Huplaso Club Championship
Jr Mixed
Seniors
NB Little Rocks Jamboree #2

NB Little Rocks Jamboree #1
NB Tankard
Stick Curling ($170)
U21's
Masters

Event

BrokerLink Mixed Doubles
U18's Provincial Championships
NB Women's (former Scotties)


